

Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act

Zurich, 7 September 2009 – Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with article 20 of the Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act and articles 9 and 21 of the Ordinance of the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority on Stock Exchanges and Securities Trading

In accordance with the Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act, EFG International AG was notified on 4 September 2009 that Norges Bank (The Central Bank of Norway), Bankplassen 2, P.O.B. 1179, Sentrum, 0107 Oslo, Norway, held 3.15% (a total of 4,621,020) of the issued and outstanding registered shares of EFG International AG.

These holdings are a result of securities lending positions being reflected in the calculations of Norges Bank's total shareholdings in accordance with articles 14 and 48 of the SESTO-FINMA regulation. The disclosure is retroactive, reflecting holdings of Norges Bank as of 30 June 2009.

Contacts

EFG International

Media Relations +41 44 212 7387 mediarelations@efginternational.com

Investor Relations +41 44 212 7377 investorrelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses currently operates in 55 locations in over 30 countries, with circa 2,400 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange. EFG International is a member of the EFG Group headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, one of the top five banking groups in Switzerland by Tier-1 Capital.

EFG International Practitioners of the craft of private banking